Series
A
K1
K2
B
C
1.10

DC
Resistance
(Ω) Max.
Capacitance
(pF)Max
Rated
Current
(mA)Max.
Rated Volt.
(Vdc)Max.
Withstand
Volt. (Vdc)
Max.
IR
(Ω) Min.
AC2012F-900Z 90±25% 0.19 5 400 50 125 10M
AC2012F-121Z 120±25% 0.22 5 370 50 125 10M
AC2012F-201Z 200±25% 0.25 5 350 50 125 10M
AC2012F-361Z 360±25% 0.50 5 220 50 125 10M
AC2012F-681Z 681±25% 1.30 5 200 50 125 10M
AC2012F-102Z 1000±25% 1.50 5 190 50 125 10M
AC2012F-222Z 2200±25% 2.50 5 150 50 125 10M
Series Chip/Reel Carton
2012F 10000 100000
Recommended temperature profiles for re-flow soldering in Figure 1.
Mildly activated rosin fluxes are preferred. FPE terminations are suitable for all wave and re-flow soldering systems.